
1.6
1. Oliver Chandler-Sullivan 315 M 10-12 00:07:15 00:07:15 45
2. Penny Keegan 185 F 40-49 00:12:22 00:12:22 8
3. Meg Reeves 37 F 30-39 00:12:38 00:12:38 72
4. Banjo Reeves 431 M 4-6 00:12:56 00:12:56 33
5. Henry Reeves 430 M 4-6 00:13:51 00:13:51 30
6. Freddie Littlejohn 589 M 1-3 00:15:14 00:15:14 18
7. Denise Quinlan 4 F 30-39 00:17:31 00:17:31 360
8. Josephine Kitto 165 F 4-6 00:18:54 00:18:54 163
9. Sally Kitto 164 F 30-39 00:18:55 00:18:55 388
10. Hayden Bolton 3876 M 1-3 00:20:17 00:20:17 4
11. Rosie Corcoran 198 F 10-12 00:20:18 00:20:18 83
12. Franklin Boucher 3910 M 1-3 00:23:29 00:23:29 9
13. Barnaby Boucher 3911 00:23:29 00:23:29 10
14. Kelly Gleeson 595 F 40-49 00:25:52 00:25:52 22

3.2
1. Noah Lamrock 237 M 16-18 00:13:36 00:06:56 00:06:39 337
2. Jack Daintith 309 M 16-18 00:14:04 00:06:51 00:07:12 519
3. Logan Whiteley 300 M 10-12 00:14:41 00:07:13 00:07:27 411
4. Alistair Merrifield 268 M 30-39 00:14:47 00:07:29 00:07:18 377
5. Amber Rich 259 F 19-29 00:15:07 00:07:33 00:07:34 797
6. Tony Fitzpatrick 143 M 60-69 00:15:17 00:07:39 00:07:38 443
7. Eva Keegan 180 F 10-12 00:15:51 00:07:26 00:08:25 45
8. Lewis Hannan 516 M 7-9 00:17:09 00:08:25 00:08:43 14
9. Tanya Connolly 65 F 40-49 00:17:36 00:08:46 00:08:49 532

Botanic Gardens
Penny Keegan was the winner
TotalRank Name Bib AgGrp Time Lap1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Number Of Starts

1



10. Russell Tym 142 M 60-69 00:17:36 00:08:43 00:08:53 477
11. Michael Sharp 13 M 60-69 00:17:40 00:08:26 00:09:13 1357
12. Kerrie Lindsay 328 F 50-59 00:17:53 00:08:43 00:09:10 144
13. Michelle Whiteley 299 F 40-49 00:18:50 00:09:31 00:09:19 491
14. Julie Fitzpatrick 144 F 50-59 00:19:07 00:09:38 00:09:28 461
15. Julie Hudson 321 F 40-49 00:21:33 00:10:32 00:11:01 107
16. Oscar Chandler-Sullivan 316 M 7-9 00:23:11 00:10:05 00:13:06 37
17. Jackson Boucher 267 M 30-39 00:23:27 00:07:36 00:15:50 141
18. Brian Penrose 1 M 50-59 00:24:14 00:11:25 00:12:49 469
19. John Hannan 18 M 70-79 00:26:07 00:12:47 00:13:19 380
20. Fiona Montgomerie 253 F 30-39 00:26:42 00:13:14 00:13:27 104
21. Norma Bradley 186 F 70-79 00:30:30 00:15:19 00:15:11 130
22. James Littlejohn 588 M 30-39 00:32:20 00:15:12 00:17:08 26
23. John West 290 M 60-69 00:36:07 00:18:12 00:17:54 1342

4.8
1. Hugh Daintith 308 M 13-15 00:21:16 00:06:48 00:07:04 00:07:23 508
2. Mark Chapman 9 M 50-59 00:23:02 00:07:41 00:07:38 00:07:41 371
3. Brad Simmons 55 M 50-59 00:23:19 00:08:12 00:07:22 00:07:43 474
4. Ella Lamrock 238 F 13-15 00:23:51 00:07:17 00:07:53 00:08:39 399
5. Jamie Corcoran 200 M 40-49 00:24:21 00:08:14 00:07:58 00:08:09 150
6. Penny Chandler 314 F 40-49 00:25:28 00:08:21 00:08:40 00:08:26 118
7. Blake Gleeson 597 M 7-9 00:26:20 00:07:23 00:10:17 00:08:39 24
8. Gary Taylor 29 M 50-59 00:28:11 00:09:10 00:09:39 00:09:21 1794
9. Julie Chapman 10 F 50-59 00:30:49 00:09:53 00:10:23 00:10:32 380
10. Pam Fullgrabe 93 F 50-59 00:31:41 00:10:43 00:10:19 00:10:38 637
11. Man Ha Mackay 262 F 60-69 00:31:57 00:10:31 00:10:50 00:10:35 214
12. Erin Gibson 138 F 30-39 00:32:53 00:11:42 00:10:49 00:10:20 70
13. Mel Bolton 3869 F 30-39 00:34:20 00:11:19 00:11:40 00:11:19 5

Botanic Gardens
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2



14. Madison Bolton 3871 F 1-3 00:34:36 00:11:16 00:12:20 00:10:58 5
15. Nick Bolton 3944 M 30-39 00:34:36 00:11:16 00:12:21 00:10:58 4
16. Letitia Vidler 334 F 50-59 00:37:36 00:11:42 00:12:04 00:13:50 205
17. Anna Daintith 310 F 40-49 00:41:18 00:13:33 00:13:52 00:13:51 468
18. Rebecca Halls 157 F 30-39 00:42:37 00:10:32 00:16:08 00:15:57 274
19. Kim Roweth 67 F 50-59 00:45:04 00:14:38 00:14:20 00:16:05 470
20. Carol Moss 173 F 60-69 00:45:39 00:15:11 00:15:25 00:15:02 357
21. Helen Roberts 245 F 60-69 00:45:40 00:15:28 00:15:12 00:14:59 491

6.4
1. Leanne Corcoran 199 F 40-49 00:29:23 00:07:28 00:07:14 00:07:10 00:07:29 154
2. John Connolly 66 M 50-59 00:32:52 00:07:53 00:08:23 00:08:12 00:08:22 720
3. Nathan Garton 338 M 30-39 00:35:11 00:08:39 00:08:52 00:08:41 00:08:57 128
4. Maggie McIntosh 9041 00:37:19 00:09:38 00:09:23 00:09:24 00:08:53
5. Jane Fairgrieve 6 F 50-59 00:37:27 00:09:38 00:09:23 00:09:24 00:09:01 1080
6. Kim Jarvis 102 F 50-59 00:37:57 00:09:37 00:09:24 00:09:28 00:09:26 1373
7. Bill Fairgrieve 249 M 60-69 00:39:19 00:09:35 00:09:30 00:10:02 00:10:10 1156

8
1. Iain McLean 108 M 40-49 00:36:50 00:07:09 00:07:17 00:07:25 00:07:33 00:07:25 155
2. John Moss 174 M 60-69 00:45:16 00:08:44 00:09:03 00:09:00 00:09:17 00:09:10 688
3. Stewart Vidler 333 M 40-49 00:46:26 00:08:35 00:09:22 00:10:03 00:09:26 00:08:57 462
4. Greg Shapter 542 M 60-69 00:47:33 00:08:47 00:09:23 00:09:46 00:09:47 00:09:48 99
5. Steven Wensley 14 M 50-59 00:47:52 00:09:20 00:09:29 00:10:03 00:09:37 00:09:21 959
6. Brian Rix 291 M 70-79 00:49:07 00:09:35 00:09:30 00:10:03 00:10:09 00:09:49 591

9.6
1. Jared Sullivan 313 M 40-49 00:39:51 00:07:14 00:06:57 00:06:23 00:06:24 00:06:26 00:06:25 105
2. Daryl Roweth 68 M 50-59 00:43:39 00:07:21 00:07:14 00:07:20 00:07:11 00:07:16 00:07:14 564

Botanic Gardens
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3. Mitchell Essex 211 M 40-49 00:45:00 00:07:33 00:07:17 00:07:25 00:07:33 00:07:26 00:07:44 195
4. Anthony Daintith 2 M 40-49 00:48:47 00:07:27 00:07:49 00:08:01 00:08:19 00:08:32 00:08:36 566
5. Joel Kitto 163 M 30-39 00:49:01 00:08:14 00:07:55 00:08:05 00:08:04 00:08:26 00:08:13 309
6. Stephen Blackwood 104 M 40-49 00:53:39 00:08:18 00:08:00 00:08:25 00:08:43 00:10:18 00:09:53 184
7. Alison Spurway 296 F 40-49 00:55:09 00:08:24 00:08:49 00:08:52 00:09:03 00:10:51 00:09:07 355
8. Edward MacLean 600 M 40-49 00:56:22 00:08:27 00:08:55 00:09:22 00:09:44 00:09:56 00:09:55 51

Number of records: 79

Botanic Gardens
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6.4
9041 Maggie McIntosh f 00:37:19 15 19 19

Female Open

1.6
FO 4 Denise Quinlan f 00:17:31 11 12 233
FO 37 Meg Reeves f 00:12:38 13 14 233
FO 164 Sally Kitto f 00:18:55 9 10 194
FO 185 Penny Keegan f 00:12:22 15 16 16
FO 595 Kelly Gleeson f 00:25:52 7 8 276

3.2
FO 299 Michelle Whiteley f 00:18:50 11 13 363
FO 321 Julie Hudson f 00:21:33 7 9 94
FO 65 Tanya Connolly f 00:17:36 13 15 638
FO 144 Julie Fitzpatrick f 00:19:07 9 11 202
FO 253 Fiona Montgomerie f 00:26:42 1 131
FO 259 Amber Rich f 00:15:07 15 17 313

4.8
FO 310 Anna Daintith f 00:41:18 1 168
FO 314 Penny Chandler f 00:25:28 15 18 137
FO 334 Letitia Vidler f 00:37:36 7 10 214
FO 10 Julie Chapman f 00:30:49 13 16 78
FO 67 Kim Roweth f 00:45:04 1 134
FO 138 Erin Gibson f 00:32:53 11 14 76

Botanic Gardens
Championship Report

Age Group Bib Name Sex Time PosPoints TotalPoints PointsTally

1



FO 157 Rebecca Halls f 00:42:37 1 131
FO 3869 Mel Bolton f 00:34:20 9 12 37

6.4
FO 102 Kim Jarvis f 00:37:57 13 17 907
FO 199 Leanne Corcoran f 00:29:23 15 19 502

9.6
FO 296 Alison Spurway f 00:55:09 15 21 246

Junior Female Open

1.6
JFO 165 Josephine Kitto f 00:18:54 15 16 327
JFO 198 Rosie Corcoran f 00:20:18 13 14 228

3.2
JFO 180 Eva Keegan f 00:15:51 15 17 140

4.8
JFO 238 Ella Lamrock f 00:23:51 15 18 1197
JFO 3871 Madison Bolton f 00:34:36 13 16 57

Junior Male Open

1.6
JMO 315 Oliver Chandler-Sullivan m 00:07:15 15 16 111
JMO 430 Henry Reeves m 00:13:51 11 12 103
JMO 431 Banjo Reeves m 00:12:56 13 14 154
JMO 589 Freddie Littlejohn m 00:15:14 9 10 186
JMO 3876 Hayden Bolton m 00:20:17 7 8 27

Botanic Gardens
Championship Report

Age Group Bib Name Sex Time PosPoints TotalPoints PointsTally
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JMO 3910 Franklin Boucher m 00:23:29 1 48
JMO 3911 Barnaby Boucher m 00:23:29 1 78

3.2
JMO 300 Logan Whiteley m 00:14:41 11 13 320
JMO 309 Jack Daintith m 00:14:04 13 15 885
JMO 316 Oscar Chandler-Sullivan m 00:23:11 7 9 79
JMO 237 Noah Lamrock m 00:13:36 15 17 940
JMO 516 Lewis Hannan m 00:17:09 9 11 65

4.8
JMO 308 Hugh Daintith m 00:21:16 15 18 810
JMO 597 Blake Gleeson m 00:26:20 13 16 163

Male Open

3.2
MO 267 Jackson Boucher m 00:23:27 13 15 372
MO 268 Alistair Merrifield m 00:14:47 15 17 800
MO 588 James Littlejohn m 00:32:20 11 13 134

4.8
MO 55 Brad Simmons m 00:23:19 15 18 286
MO 200 Jamie Corcoran m 00:24:21 13 16 291
MO 3944 Nick Bolton m 00:34:36 11 14 26

6.4
MO 338 Nathan Garton m 00:35:11 13 17 136
MO 66 John Connolly m 00:32:52 15 19 518

Botanic Gardens
Championship Report

Age Group Bib Name Sex Time PosPoints TotalPoints PointsTally
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8
MO 333 Stewart Vidler m 00:46:26 13 18 274
MO 108 Iain McLean m 00:36:50 15 20 417

9.6
MO 313 Jared Sullivan m 00:39:51 15 21 140
MO 2 Anthony Daintith m 00:48:47 9 15 391
MO 68 Daryl Roweth m 00:43:39 13 19 795
MO 104 Stephen Blackwood m 00:53:39 1 141
MO 163 Joel Kitto m 00:49:01 7 13 417
MO 211 Mitchell Essex m 00:45:00 11 17 433
MO 600 Edward MacLean m 00:56:22 1 24

Senior Female Open

3.2
SFO 328 Kerrie Lindsay f 00:17:53 15 17 221
SFO 186 Norma Bradley f 00:30:30 13 15 501

4.8
SFO 262 Man Ha Mackay f 00:31:57 13 16 695
SFO 93 Pam Fullgrabe f 00:31:41 15 18 145
SFO 173 Carol Moss f 00:45:39 11 14 234
SFO 245 Helen Roberts f 00:45:40 9 12 351

6.4
SFO 6 Jane Fairgrieve f 00:37:27 15 19 711

Senior Male Open

Botanic Gardens
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3.2
SMO 290 John West m 00:36:07 1 359
SMO 1 Brian Penrose m 00:24:14 9 11 261
SMO 13 Michael Sharp m 00:17:40 11 13 485
SMO 18 John Hannan m 00:26:07 7 9 584
SMO 142 Russell Tym m 00:17:36 13 15 501
SMO 143 Tony Fitzpatrick m 00:15:17 15 17 323

4.8
SMO 9 Mark Chapman m 00:23:02 15 18 210
SMO 29 Gary Taylor m 00:28:11 13 16 797

6.4
SMO 249 Bill Fairgrieve m 00:39:19 15 19 625

8
SMO 291 Brian Rix m 00:49:07 9 14 276
SMO 14 Steven Wensley m 00:47:52 11 16 721
SMO 174 John Moss m 00:45:16 15 20 561
SMO 542 Greg Shapter m 00:47:33 13 18 839

Number of Records 79

Botanic Gardens
Championship Report
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